

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING LTD  
 9374 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 600  
 ROSEMONT, IL 60016

CITY OF ORLAND PARK  
 PARKVIEW ESTATES STAGE 2 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 120342

BID TABULATION  
 DATE: JANUARY 31, 2017

SP	ITEM #	IDOT CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		DYER CONSTRUCTION		V3 CONSTRUCTION		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		BERGER EXCAVATING		AIRY'S INC		AUSTIN TYLER		LENNY HOFFMAN		D. CONSTRUCTION		H. LINDEN & SONS		GALLAGHER ASPHALT	
						UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	20100110		TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	20101000		TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	20101200		TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	20101300		TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
5	20101350		TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
6	20200100		EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	77100	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,698,500.00	\$ 21.21	\$ 1,632,291.00	\$ 20.15	\$ 1,553,965.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,004,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,927,500.00	\$ 25.63	\$ 1,974,073.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,966,950.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,946,775.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,927,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,081,700.00	\$ 28.55	\$ 2,201,205.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,158,800.00	\$ 34.75	\$ 2,679,225.00
7	20201200		REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	7150	\$ 35.00	\$ 250,250.00	\$ 21.89	\$ 156,513.50	\$ 21.15	\$ 151,222.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 135,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 194,837.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 250,775.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 250,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 207,350.00	\$ 28.55	\$ 254,132.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 184,475.00
8	20700220		POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	700	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 46.01	\$ 32,207.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 22,750.00
9	20800150		TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1600	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 29.82	\$ 47,712.00	\$ 61.25	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 67,200.00
10	21101500		TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	5500	\$ 15.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 45,375.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 64,075.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 68,750.00
11	21101625		TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	700	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 5,362.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00		
12	25000110		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B"	ACRE	7.9	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,280.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 54,510.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 12,245.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 20,737.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20,145.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,060.00		
13	25100630		EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	38000	\$ 3.50	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 72,200.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 41,800.00
14	25200200		SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	28000250		TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	800	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	28000400		PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	3200	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5.31	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 5,120.00
17	28000450		INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00
18	28001100		TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1000	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
19	28100107		STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	70	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66.97	\$ 4,687.90	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 54.07	\$ 3,784.90	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
20	28100109		STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 66.97	\$ 6,697.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	28200200		FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	170	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 889.10	\$ 0.85	\$ 144.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 562.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00
22	35101800		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B"	SQ YD	95	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 1,470.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 1,248.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 1,248.60	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 720.00
23	35102100		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B"	SQ YD	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 6,966.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 6,961.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 714.00
24	35800100		PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	9175	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 14,037.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,937.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,468.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,468.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,468.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,468.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,175.00
25	35800200		AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	300	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24.84	\$ 7,452.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,950.00
26	40201000		AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 69.38	\$ 353.90	\$ 21.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 39.93	\$ 399.30	\$ 59.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
27	40603335		HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 1D, N50	ACRE	830	\$ 100.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 58,930.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 61,420.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 56,440.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 64,740.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 56,025.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 58,440.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 51,460.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 70,550.00
28	40603380		HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1630	\$ 100.00	\$ 163,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 92,910.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 106,950.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 109,210.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 102,690.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 118,175.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 100,245.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 117,360.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 102,690.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 107,580.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 95,355.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 127,140.00		